

No. 35061-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent

v.

SCOTT EUGENE RIDGLEY
Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
07 MAY 22 AM 11:48
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]* DEPUTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Appeal from the Superior Court of Lewis County
Cause No. 06-1-00009-3
The Honorable Richard L. Brosey, Presiding Judge

L. MICHAEL GOLDEN
LEWIS COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532
(360) 740-1240

By: *[Signature]*
Lori Smith, WSBA 27961
Deputy Prosecutor

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....1

**I. THERE WAS NO ERROR IN THE JURY INSTRUCTION
DEFINING "IN A RECKLESS MANNER" AS IT PERTAINS TO THE
CHARGED CRIME OF ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE1**

**II. THE STATE PROVED BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT
THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AT THE TIME OF THE
OFFENSE AND THE JURY'S ANSWER ON THE SPECIAL VERDICT
SHOULD BE UPHELD.....7**

CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State v. Camarillo 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....8

State v. Davis, note 47, 116 Wn.App 81, 64 P.3d 661 (2003).....6

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....8

State v. Jones, 137 Wn.App. 119, 151 P.3d 1056 (2007).....11

State v. Roggenkamp, 153 Wn.2d 614, 06 P.3d 196 (2005) *passim*

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....8

State v. Walton, 64 Wn.App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....8

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.030(5), (7), (34).....12

RCW 46.61.024.....3

WASHINGTON PATTERN JURY INSTRUCTIONS (WPICS)

WPIC90.05.....2,3,6

WPIC 95.105
